TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 4, Township of Howell, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, shall, at a special meeting previously scheduled for Tuesday, December 8, 2020, at 7:00 p.m. at Ramtown-Howell Fire Company No. 2, 88 Ramtown-Greenville Road, Howell, New Jersey, introduce the proposed annual District budget for fiscal year commencing January 1, 2021, and ending December 31, 2021. At said time and place, the Board shall move to approve said budget and establish the date, time and place for the holding of a public hearing upon the approved fiscal year 2021 budget. The proposed action of the Board as set forth above and the notice thereof is being given pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.1.

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-72(b) the Board shall also set the date, time and place of the annual Fire District Election at said meeting.

Formal action may be taken.

By authorization of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 4, Township of Howell.

MICHAEL L. ACAMPORA, CLERK Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No. 4 Township of Howell